

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 18108-18109/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2010 in MP No. 3/2009
& AS No. 214/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.NADU NEWS PRINT & PAPER LTD.
VERSUS
MURUGAIYAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report))

Date: 13/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr.Adv, Mr.VimalDubey,
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Mr. R. Nedumaran,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the
State Govt. has also filed an SLP against the impugned judgment
and order. Let this matter be placed as and when SLP(C) Diary
No. 39914/10 is listed for consideration.

(DINESH KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER