

ITEM NO.32+33

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 18108-18109/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2010 in MP No. 3/2009
& AS No. 214/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.NADU NEWS PRINT & PAPER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURUGAIYAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C)..CC No. 293-294/2011

Date: 04/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
 Mr. C. Thirupathi, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Kannan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
 Ms. D. Durga Devi, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

2

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the
Respondent no.1.

Counter affidavit shall be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, could be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

We are informed that the entire evidence considered by
the courts below is on record. In case the parties desire to
file additional documents, same may be filed within six weeks by
filing additional paper book.

Let 50% of the awarded amount be deposited in this Court
within four weeks from today after deducting any amount which

stands already paid. Upon deposit of the said amount, same shall be allowed to be withdrawn by the respondent no. 1 without furnishing security.

These SLPs shall now be listed for hearing in the third week of August, 2011 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER