

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10992-10993/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 19/03/2010 in AS
No.214/2008,MP No.3/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS, MADURAI
BENCH)

T.NADU NEWS PRINT & PAPER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURUGAIYAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of amount and office report)

SLP(C) NO.10994-10995/2011
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S Gurukrishna Kumar, AAG
 Mr. B Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. Anesh Paul, Adv.
 Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 10992-10993/2011

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Vide order dated 4th April, 2011, it was directed that 50% of the awarded amount shall be deposited by the appellant in this Court after deducting the amount which had already been paid to the

..2/-

: 2 :

first respondent. It was also directed that upon deposit of the said amount the same shall be allowed to be withdrawn by the first respondent without furnishing any security. Since there is some confusion about the quantum of the amount already deposited by the appellant in the Subordinate Court Karur, we clarify that the appellant shall deposit 50% of the amount awarded by the High Court, which would include the element of statutory interest and solatium. If there is any shortfall in the amount already deposited in terms of the earlier order the same shall be deposited

within four weeks from today.
respondent No. 1 shall be permitted to withdraw the
said amount without furnishing any security.

As already directed,

SLP(C) Nos. 10994-10995 of 2011

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper
books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by
the parties.
Tag with appeals arising out of SLP(C) Nos.
10992-10993/2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master