

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10514-10515/2011

T.NADU NEWS PRINT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MURUGAIYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10517-10518/2011 (XII)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15970/2012 (XII)

Date : 16-12-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG
Mr. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents points out that Respondent No. 1 has expired and, therefore, the legal heirs are required to be brought on record.

Let the legal heirs be brought on record within six weeks.

List after six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER