

ITEM NO.103 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10514-10515/2011

T.NADU NEWS PRINT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MURUGAIYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 10517-10518/2011 (XII)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15970/2012 (XII)

Date : 10-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG/Adv.
 Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adith Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Adith Nair, learned counsel appearing for the deceased respondent states that the wife of the deceased is old and their son has also died. The legal representatives have no means to contest the proceedings.

We request Mr. Adith Nair to assist the Court as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Nair, learned counsel shall also share the names of the legal representatives with the Advocate on Record of the appellant within one week.

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file application for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent within next three weeks.

List the matters after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)