

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10514-10515 OF 2011

TAMIL NADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MURUGAIYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10517-10518 OF 2011

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. _____ OF 2022
[@ S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15970 OF 2012]

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted in SLP (C)CC No. 15970 of 2012 and the delay is condoned.

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties and find no ground to interfere with the impugned order(s). The civil appeals and the Special Leave Petition(s) are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

New Delhi;
APRIL 07, 2022.

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10514-10515/2011

TAMIL NADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MURUGAIYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10517-10518/2011 (XII)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15970/2012 (XII)

Date : 07-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Janvi Anand, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adit Nair, Amicus Curiae
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals and the Special Leave Petition(s) are
dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed
of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(**) Revised for appearance only.